Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Panchayati Raj

PCH-HC-RGSA- Eco Tourism Committee-I/449338/2024 Shimla-09 24-07-2024

Notification

The State Level Apex Committee for monitoring the implementation progress and resolving relevant issues for the Eco Tourism based Livelihood Generation Projects at Kamyana, Dev. Block Mashobra, Distt. Shimla, Hareta, Dev. Block Nadaun, Distt. Hamirpur, and Androli, Dev. Block Bangana, Distt Una under RGSA Scheme is hereby constituted as under:-

	Hon'ble Rural Development and Panchayati Raj Minister, Himachal Pradesh.	:	Chairperson
2	ACS/Pr.Secretary/Secretary (Rural Development and Panchayati Raj,) to the Govt. of HP	:	Member
3	Director Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, HP		Member
4	Addl. Principal Chief Conservator Forest (Eco Tourism) HP	:	Member
5	Joint/Additional Director, Tourism and Civil Aviation, HP	:	Member
6	Joint/Additional Director, Language Art & Culture, HP	:	Member
7	Additional Director-cum-Joint Secretary (Panchayati Raj)		Member Secretary

By Order/-Secretary (RD&PR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. PCH-HC-RGSA-Constitution/AP/2024- Shimla-09 Copy for information and n.a is forwarded to:-

24-07-2024

- 1. Sr. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble RD & PR Minister H.P.
- 2. The Additional APCCF(Eco Tourism), Mist Chamber Khalini Shimla -02
- 3. The Director Civil Aviation and Tourism Department Himachal Pradesh Shimla -09
- 4. The Director, Department of Language, Art and Culture Himachal Pradesh Shimla -09
- 5. Divisional Forest Officer (Eco Tourism) Una, Shimla and Hamirpur
- 6. District Panchayat Officers Shimla, Una and Hamirpur, HP
- 7. Guard File

(Raghav Sharma)
Director-cum-Spl. Secretary (Panchayati Raj) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh